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C]THE JUDGE

Selwyn Donald, Featherston, New Zealand

D THE STEWARDS

The following stewards have been nominated by the Scottish Dairy Cattle Association:
Chief Steward: Nick Dain

Ayrshire: John Adamson

Holstein: Jimmie Baillie

Jersey: Robert Hunter

Commentator: Mark Davis

Ring Operations: John Cousar

Dairy Shed Steward: Hugh Neilson and David Robertson

O AGRISCOT BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Chairman: Robert Neill

Representing NFU Scotland: John Kinnaird, Gilmour Lawrie and Hamish Dykes
Representing the SDCA: John Cousar, Robert Hunter and Jimmie Baillie
Representing the supply trade: Andrew Rettie, Graham Baxfer and Alan Watt
Co-opted: Nina Clancy

Invited: Hugh Neilson, David Robertson and Sandy Wilkie

Organising Team: Martin Dare, John Maclinnes, Fraser McQueen and Lotta Robertson
Rural Projects Ltd, The Stables, 2 Ingliston Gardens, Ingliston, Newbridge, Midlothian, EH28 8NB
Tel: 0131 333 0969 Fax: 0131 333 0960 info@agriscot.co.uk  www.agriscot.co.uk

4 ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS )

The Dairy Cattle Judging Competition at AgriScot has only been made possible by
the support and assistance of many companies, organisations and individuals,
especially NWF Agriculture for sponsoring the Showring, Moredun, Royal Bank of
Scotland, Norvite and Turcan Connell for contributing to the Prize Fund, The Scottish
Farmer for sponsoring this programme, McCaskie Agriculture for setting up and
managing the Milking Parlour and Davidsons Animal Feeds for sponsoring the Livestock
Hall. Thanks also are due to Harbro for sponsoring bio-security, Farmplan Computer
Systems for managing the cattle registration. Kilpatrick and Walker for sponsoring
the Breed Champions. Cowslips for sponsoring the Best Stall Award. CIS and Holstein
for sponsorship of the Stockman’s Reception is especially appreciated, as is the support
\given by members of the Scottish Dairy Cattle Association throughout the event.
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Class 1
Class 2
Class 3a
Class 4
Class 5
Class 3b

Class 6
Class 7
Class 8
Class 9
Class 10
Class 11
Class 12

Class 13a
Class 14
Class 13b

JUDGING TIMETABLE

Red & White
Jersey

Holstein

Ayrshire

Any Other Breed

Holstein

Any Other Breed
Red & White
Jersey

Holstein

Ayrshire

Jersey

Holstein

Ayrshire
Holstein

Ayrshire

Heifer in milk

Heifer in milk

Heifer in milk

Heifer in milk

Heifer in milk

Heifer in milk

Heifer Champion - Breed
SuperHeifer 2019

Beef Demo

Farm of the Year Awards

Cow in milk

Cow in milk

Cow in second or third lactation
Cow in second lactation

Cow in second lactation

Cow in fourth or later lactation
Cow in third lactation

Best Stall Award

Cow in third lactation

Cow in fourth or later lactation
Cow in fourth or later lactation
Cow Championship — Breeds

SuperCow 2019

09.45am
09.55am
10.05am
10.15am
10.25am
10.35am
10.45am
11.00am
11.30am
12.00pm
13.00pm
13.10pm
13.20pm
13.30pm
13.45pm
13.55pm
14.05pm
14.10pm
14.15pm
14.25pm
14.35pm
14.45pm
15.00om

All entrantsin classes 1-14 will be automatically entered and placed for the profitable
lifetime index awards.
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DAIRY CATILE EXHIBITORS

ADAMSON, J. Adamson & Sons, Swaites Farm, Pettinain, Lanark, ML11 8SR

BAYNES, G.G. Baynes & Son, Marley Cote Walls, Slaley, Hexham,
Northumberland, NE47 0DQ

BOOTH, W.A & A, Old Hall, Feizor, Austwick, Lancaster, LA2 8DF

BOWN, R.A, Northfield Farm, Hanley Castle, Nr Worcester, WR8 0AA

BUCHANAN, R, Laigh Kilphin Farm, Ballantrae, Girvan, Ayrshire, KA26 ONY

BUTTERFIELD, R & E, Linghaw Farm, Bentham, Lancaster, LA2 7AH

COOK, A, 15 Woodlands Drive, Lochmaben, Annan, DG11 1SR
DIXON, S, 33 Lydate Avenue, Wolsingham, Bishop Aucklandm, County Durham

HEUCHAN, J.R, Gerranton Farm, Castle Douglas, Kirkcudbrighshire, DG7 8EW
HOWIE, D.A Howie & Sons, Morwick Farm, Acklington, Morpeth,

Northumberland, NE65 DG
HOWIE, J.R & S.M, Bishops Farm, Bushton, Royal Wootton Bassett, Swindon, SN4 7PU
HUNTER, L & R, West Tarbrax Farm, Burnbrae Road, Shotts, Lanarkshire, ML7 50N

JONES, D.w & C.E, Church Farm, Wilcrick, Magor, Gwent, NP26 3DA

LAIRD, C, Blythbridge Holsteins, Blyth Farm, Blyth Bridge, West Linton,
Peeblesshire, EH46 7DG

LAWRIE, A & S, North Cottage, Cuthill Towers, Milnathort, Kinross, KY13 9SH

LAWRIE, J & G, Sandyford Farm, Monkton, Prestwick, Ayrshire, KA 2SP

LAWSON, B, Lawson & Sons, North Cassingray, Largoward, Fife, KY? 1JD

LOCHHEAD, T & Sons, Beyond The Burn, Mouswald, Dumfries

MANNING, D. P, Bank Farm, Minsterley, Shrewsbury
MCCOLM, R, McColm, Hih Boreland Farm, Lochans, Stranraer,
Wigtownshire, DG9 8NL

NUTSFORD, M, Riverdane Holsteins, Ravenscroft Hall Farm,
King Street, Byley, CW10 9LE

OLDFIELD, W & M, Demense Farm, Seftle Road, Newsholme, Lancashire, BB7 4JF
SANDERSON, D & C, Thackthwaite Hall, Westward, Wigton, Cumbria, CA7 8NQ
SCOTT, R & M, Shacklehill Farm, Mossblown, By Ayr, Ayrshire, KAé 5AS
STRUTHERS, A, Boylston Farm, Cunnock, Ayrshire, KA18 3HY
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TAYLOR, G & A, Upper Braiklay, Methlick, Ellon, Aberdeenshire, AB14 7HD
TOI TOI GENETICS, The Barn, New House Lane, Pulverbatch, Shrewsbury, S75 8DE
TOMLINSON, E.T & Tomlinson & Son, Charnwood Forest Farm,

Charley Road, LE12 9XJ

WATSON, J.S, Highmark Farm, Leswalk, Stranraer, DG9 ORU

WEATHERUP, B, Parkend Farm, Crossgates, Fife, KY4 8EX

WILLIAMSON, M, Inglewood House, Calthwaite, Penrith, Cumbria, CA11 9RE
WILSON, J & |, Carskerdo Farm, Cupar, Fife, KY15 5PN

WILSON, H, Evening Holstiens, Eveing Hill Farm, Thursby, Carlisle, Cumbria, CAS5 6PU
WINDOW-WALKER, C, Horsepool Farm, Hunnington, West Midlands, B62 0JX

YATES, B, East Logan Farm, Casrtle Douglas, Kirkcudbrighshire
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PRIZES

Classes 1to 14
1t £290, 29 £170, 39 £120, 4t £90, 5t -8 £70, 9 =14t £460

Profitable Lifetime Index Awards in classes 1 to 14
1t £100, 2 £90, 39 £80, 4" £70, 5N £60,
6™ £50, 7t £40, 8™ £30, 9t £20, 10" £10

Bred by Exhibitor
£50 in each class for the highest placed animal.

Breed Champions
5 Heifer Breed Champions £100, Reserve £50
5 Cow Breed Champions £100, Reserve £50

Interbreed SuperHeifer Interbreed SuperCow
Champion 2019 Champion 2019
Crystal Crystal

All Breeds will be exhibited under their Breed Society conditions

SPONSORS

i e

AGRICULTURE

DAVIDSONS
", Auimal Feeds

Fum s’ bl e,

1TwvF
Vo R s &nom TURCAN CONNELL
Moredun

\‘Eﬁ COWSlipS ":‘i == ho.u‘?in.UK mu:?wcu
S WALKER

Interbreed SuperHeifer/SuperCow Champion
£1,000 and £500 for reserve

ﬁ & B soMex
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CLASSES

British Red and White — Classes 1, 7
Jersey — Classes 2, 8, 11
Holstein — Classes 3, 9, 12, 14
Ayrshire — Classes 4, 10, 13
Any Other Breeds — Classes 5, 6

British Red and White Heifer in milk; must have calved by three years of age.
Jersey Heifer in milk; must have calved by three years of age.

Holstein Heifer in milk; must have calved by three years of age.

Ayrshire Heifer in milk; must have calved by three years of age.

Any other Dairy Breeds Heifer, must have calved by three years of age.
Helfer Champions - First and second prize winners in each heifer class.
SuperHeifer Award - The five breed champions.

6. Any other Breed Cow in milk in second or later lactation.

7. British Red and White Cow in milk in second or later lactation.

8. Jersey Cow in milk in second or third lactation.

9. Holstein Cow in milk in second lactation.

10. Ayrshire Cow in milk in second lactation.

11. Jersey Cow in milk in fourth or later lactation.

12. Holstein Cow in milk in third lactation.

13. Ayrshire Cow in milk in third or later lactation.

14. Holstein Cow in fourth or later lactation

Cow Champions - First and second prize winners in each cow class.

SuperCow Award - The five breed champions.

All enfrants in classes 1 to 14 will be automatically entered and placed for the
Profitable Lifetime Index Awards.

‘-"P."’N.—'

In any class of between 12 and 16 animals the class could be split at the discretion of the Chief
Steward with show prize money also being split. The 16 or over rule would remain as would the PLI
prize money for the whole class. If more than 16 animals are entered for a class then it will be split
on age basis with prize winners receiving full awards and entry to championships. If less than 16

animals are entered then, at the discretion of the Chief Steward, prize money will be shared. In the
event that less than 5 animals are entered in a class then the stewards will amalgamate classes.




www.agriscot.co.uk

CLASS Judging starts 9.30am

Champion British (Doors open 9.00am)
Red and White Heifer

Champion Jersey Heifer

The Interbreed

Champion Holstein Heifer SuperHeifer
Award

Champion Ayrshire Heifer

Any Other Dairy Breeds

Champion British
Red and White Cow

Champion Jersey Cow

The Interbreed

SuperCow
Award

Champion Ayrshire Cow

Champion Holstein Cow
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Class 1 -09.45am

RED AND WHITE - HEIFER
LAWRIE *, A & S, CUTHILL TOWERS ADDICTION PEONY, VG86(2YR), PLI 311, b 09/09/
2017, s MR ANSLY ADDICTION-P-RED ET
WEATHERUP & PARTNERS *, B, PINUPGIRL AWESOME SANGRIA RED ET, VG85(1YR), PLI -
32, b 30/04/2017, s LUCK-E ABSOLUTE AWESOME-RED
STRUTHERS & S ESQUIRDO, A, PARKEND LA STRIPTEASE RED ET, VG88(2YR), PLI -83, b 26/
04/2017, s LUCK-E ABSOLUTE AWESOME-RED
HOWIE *, M & P, MORWICK PEGGY 111 ET, PLI 294, b 08/04/2017, s CHARPENTIER
REDHOT RED
YATES, S, ROCKSET INTEGRAL RAE RED, VG87(2YR), PLI 225, b 13/03/2017, s BLONDIN
INTEGRAL ET

Class 2 - 09.55am (approx)

JERSEY - HEIFER
HOWIE, J.R & S.M, MYDRIM COLTON TARA, VG88(2YR), PLI -4, b 07/09/2017, s CHILLI
ACTION COLTON ET
HEUCHAN *, LW, BAYVIEW TEQUILLA PRANCE 20, PLI -180, b, 06/09/2017, s TOWER VIEW
PRIME TEQUILLA ET
THE HUNTER FAMILY *, CLYDEVALLEY GENOMINATOR FLORA, PLI -31, b 15/08/2017, s
AHLEM GENOMINATOR
MANNING, P, GLANMOR IMPRESSION VOLVIC, VG87(2YR), PLI -62, b 11/12/2016, s
ROCK ELLA IMPRESSION CJCC

Class 3a - 10.05am (approx)

HOLSTEIN - HEIFER
WEATHERUP & PARTNERS *, B, PINUPGIRL AWESOME STOCKINGS, PLI -18, b 07/11/2017,
s LUCK-E ABSOLUTE AWESOME-RED
WILSON, J & I, WITHERSLACK KIMBALL MAB, PLI 422, b 27/10/2017, s SEAGULL-BAY SLVR
KIMBALL ET
WHINHILL, ICOW & HUDDLESFORD, BEECHVIEW SOLOMON LAVISH ET, PLI 63, b 15/10/
2017, s WALNUTLAWN SOLOMON ET
YATES & SON *, B.G, LOGAN APPLICABLE BELLE 2, PLI 258, b 13/10/2017, s STANTONS
APPLICABLE ET
BOOTH *, W.A & A, FEIZOR UNIX W LASENZA 5 ET, VG88(2YR), PLI 295, b 03/07/2017, s
CROTEAU LESPERRON UNIX ET
WILLIAMSON *, M, INGLEDEN DIAMONDBACK LOCKET ET, PLI 217, b 27/05/2017, s MR
D APPLE DIAMONDBACK

*EXHIBITOR BRED
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Class 4 - 10.15am (approx)

AYRSHIRE - HEIFER
BAYNES & SON *, G.G, MARLEYCOTE FAWN 24, PLI 23, b 02/07/2017, s MARLEYCOTE
JAEGERBOMB ET
ADAMSON & SON *, J, SWAITES MAVIS 17, PLI 334, b 07/05/2017, s SWAITES DALLAS
WINDOW-WALKER *, L, HUNNINGTON REALITY BELLA, PLI 139, b 26/03/2017, s WEST
MOSSGIEL MODERN REALITY ET
SANDERSON *, D & C, SANDERSON SUPREME MISS MODERN, GP84, PLI 216, b 16/09/
2016, s SANDYFORD SUPREME ET
TOMLINSON & SON, E & E.T, ALLSTAR TRICLO JOYBELL, VG89(3YR), PLI45, b 12/09/2016,
s SANDYFORD TRICLO ET

Class 5 - 10.25am (approx)

ANY OTHER BREED - HEIFER
LAWSON & SONS *, B, LISMULLIGAN GAY 76, PLI 296, b 14/08/2017, s CATLANE CHAD
TOI TOI GENETICS, KEDAR AURORA, VG88(2YR), PLI 29, b 07/02/2017, s JOLAHOFS
NESTA JENOR
MCCOLM*, R& S, SOULSEAT JONGLEUR ROSEANNA, VG87(3YR), PLI -37, b 28/02/2016,
s JOLAHOFS POLO JONGLEUR ET

Class 3b - 10.35am (approx)

HOLSTEIN - HEIFER
BUTTERFIELD *, R & E, INGLEVIEW ROXIE SOLOMON, VG87(2YR), PLI 189, b 11/05/2017,
s WALNUTLAWN SOLOMON ET
DENNISON *, J.W & M, DENMIRE EXPANDER ROXY 81, VG85(2YR), PLI 231, b 03/05/2017,
s STANTONS EXPANDER ET
BOWN, R.A, SAXELBY NOVO SUNDAE, PLI 173, b 16/01/2017, s PROGENESIS NOVO
YATES & SON *, B.G, LOGAN ESTATE JAZZ, VG88(2YR), PLI 150, b 01/01/2017, s EDG
ESTHER ESTATE 8132 ET
BOWN *, R.A, RICHAVEN MVP GLORIA, VG88(4YR), PLI 326, b 31/10/2016, s SEAGULL-
BAY MVP ET

10.45am (approx)

HEIFER CHAMPIONSHIP - BREED
With the winner qualifying for SUPERHEIFER Class.

*EXHIBITOR BRED
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11.00am (approx)
SUPERHEIFER 2019

11.30am (approx)
BEEF DEMO

12.00pm (approx)
FARM OF THE YEAR AWARDS

Class 6 = 13.00pm (approx)

ANY OTHER BREED - COW
DIXON *, S, SHAUNLEA GERI 10, PLI 276, b 25/08/2016, s HYLITE BARBWIRE-RED ET
LAWSON & SONS *, B, LISMULLIGAN PAULINE 12, BFV86, PLI 143, b 23/07/2016, s
COLLYCROFT SOLO
LOCHHEAD *, J, KEDAR ROSA, VG89(3YR), PLI 159, b 01/12/2015, s SCHERMA GLENN
BLOOMING ET
LAWSON & SONS *, B, LISMULLIGAN DULCIE 21, BFV87, PLI 76, b 10/11/2015, s INCH
NUMBER ONE ET
MCCOLM *, R & S, SOULSEAT JUBLEND BEATRICE, EX95-4(7YR), PLI 172, b 16/08/2009,
s JUBLEND

Class 7 - 13.10pm (approx)

RED AND WHITE - COW
THE FIRM OF R & M SCOTT *, NETHERVALLEY APPLES EMMA RED, VG88(3YR), PLI -46, b
22/03/2016, s APPLES ABSOLUTE-RED ET
YATES & SON*, B.G, LOGANINTEGRAL JODIERED 3 ET, EX90(3YR), PLI307, 02/12/2015,
s BLONDIN INTEGRAL ET
LAWRIE*, J & G, REDSKY LADD DELIGHTRED, EX94-2(5YR), PL1222, b 14/10/2013, sTIGER-
LILY LADD P-RED ET

*EXHIBITOR BRED

10
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Class 8 - 13.20pm (approx)

JERSEY - JUNIOR COW
THE HUNTER FAMILY, KINGSBECK TANSY, GP83, PLI 270, b 01/04/2016, s DANISH VJ
HAUGSTEDGAARD HJERN HOJ
THE HUNTER FAMILY, CLIFTON AUSSIEGOLD SAMANTHA, GP82, PLI 53, b 19/10/2015, s
BROADLIN AUSSIEGOLD AJBS ET
BUCHANAN & SON *, H, TINTOVIEW TEQUILA BLONDIE, VG87(3YR), PLI -165, b 18/08/
2015, s TOWER VUE PRIME TEQUILA ET
HOWIE, J.R & S.M, TRENGOTHAL TEQUILA BANDANNA, VG89(4YR), PLI -164, b 17/08/
2015, s TOWER VUE PRIME TEQUILA ET
SCOTT, R, CLIFTON VANAHLEM CLOVER, EX92(4YR), PLI -23, b 02/12/2014, s PANNOO
ABE VANAHLEM AJBS

Class 9 = 13.30pm (approx)

HOLSTEIN - JUNIOR COW
WEATHERUP & PARTNERS *, B, LESMAY ARMANI STARLET ET, VG86(2YR), PLI 169,00 01/02/
2016, s MR APPLES ARMANI ET
BOWN *, R.A, RICHAVEN BROKAW DAWN, VG88(2YR), PLI 131, b 03/02/2016, s MR
ATWOOD BROKAW ET
LAIRD FARMING COMPANY *, C, BLYTHBRIDGE EXTREME CREME CARAMEL, VG89(2YR),
PLI 105, b 04/03/2016, s MR ANDIS ALTAEXTREME
BOWN *, R.A, RICHAVEN SNOWY BONHEUR, VG86(2YR), PLI 198, b 29/04/2016, s
LOOKOUT PESCE SNOWY ET
JONES, D, FEIZOR DOORMAN G DANDY, VG89(3YR), PLI 280, b 04/11/2015, s VAL-
BISSON DOORMAN ET
COOK & R.STEEL, A., KEPCULLOCH CAMELOTKIMO, VG88(3YR), PLI 211, b 24/09/2015,
s LARCREST CAMELOT
EVENING HILL FARM LIMITED, WHINCHAT SNOWY TIPPY 2, VG89(4YR), PL1 248, b 19/09/
2015, s LOOKOUT PESCE SNOWY ET
WHINHILL, ICOW & HUDDLESFORD, LILLYHALL CASHMONEY BONITA, VG89(3YR), PLI
129, b 07/08/2015, s FARNEAR-TBR-BH CASHMONEY ET
RIVERDANE HOLSTEINS *, RIVERDANE DUST ASHLYN, VG89(4YR), PLI 12, b 16/06/2015,
s SONNEK GOLDDUST ET
TOMLINSON & SON *, E & E.T, SHININGSTAR CRYSTAL A CUTES ET, GP84, PLI 109, b 14/
05/2015, s MAPLE-DOWNS-I G W ATWOOD ET

*EXHIBITOR BRED
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Class 10 - 13.45pm (approx)

AYRSHIRE - JUNIOR COW
LAWRIE *, A & S, CUTHILL TOWERS PRIMETIME LINZY, VG87(3YR), PLI 245, b 20/10/2016,
s GWYNNOG PRIMETIME
WATSON *, J.S, HIGH MARK OBLIGATION MELANIE 2, VG85(2YR), PLI 188, b 26/06/2016,
s KNOWE OBLIGATION
ADAMSON & SON *, J, SWAITES DANETTE 7, GP84, PL1 244, b 22/05/2016, s WHITECROFT
FURTADO
TAYLOR *, G & A, OLD MILL DIVA 6, GP81, PLI 172, b 17/02/2016, s PLUM-BOTTOM
BURDETTE RYDER
HOWIE *, M & P, MORWICK KIRSTY 11, VG85(3YR), PLI 163, b 17/01/2016, s MORWICK
PRIME LAD
TOMLINSON & SON *, E.T, SANDYFORD PROVIDER FRAGRANCE, VG88(3YR), PLI -143,
b 26/08/2015, s RICHAVEN PROVIDER
WILSON, TOMLINSON & SON *, I, ALLSTAR PROVIDER HONESTY, VG88(3YR), PLI -82,b 19/
08/2015, s RICHAVEN PROVIDER
WINDOW-WALKER *, L, HUNNINGTON TORNADO FRAGY, VG87(3YR), PLI 128, b 08/06/
2015, s CASTERN TORNADO

Class 11 - 13.55pm (approx)

JERSEY - SENIOR COW
HOWIE, J.R & S.M, BLUEGRASS EXCITATIONS DAISY BELLE, VG85(5YR), PLI 14, b 20/07/
2014, s BRIDON EXCITATION CJCC
MANNING *, P, WINDYRIDGE TEQUILA DIAMOND, EX93(4YR), PLI -16, b 27/07/2014, s
TOWER VUE PRIME TEQUILA ET
SCOTT, R, MONUMENT RILEY CANDEREL, EX91(6YR), PLI 127, b 24/07/2013, s CHASIN
RAINBOWS ACT RILEY ET
THE HUNTER FAMILY *, CLYDEVALLEY GOVERNOR MARIE 4, EX91(5YR), PLI -185, b 07/
11/2012, s GRIFFENS GOVERNOR ET
BUCHANAN & SON, H, BLUEGRASS SHANDYS AUGUST BLONDIE, EX94-4(7YR), PLI -15, b
04/08/2011, s BLUEGRASS SHIMMERS SHANDY

*EXHIBITOR BRED
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Class 12 - 14.05pm (approx)

HOLSTEIN - SENIOR COW
LAIRD FARMING COMPANY *, C, BLYTHBRIDGE ALTASPRING BONNIE, VG88(2YR), PLI
205, b 20/05/2016, s WESTENRADE ALTASPRING ET
WILSON, J & I, WITHERSLACK MINCIO JOANNE 2, G79, PLI 135, b 26/08/2014, s
BERTAIOLA MINCIO ET
RIVERDANE HOLSTEINS *, RIVERDANE COLT STRAWBERRY ET, EX92(5YR), PLI 148, b 12/
05/2014, s MR CHASSITY COLT 45 ET
EVENING HILL FARM LIMITED *, RIVERDANE ASHLYNS GOLD ET, EX93(4YR), PLI 169, b 09/
05/2014, s MR CHASSITY GOLD CHIP ET

14.10am (approx)
BEST STALL AWARD

Class 13a - 14.15pm (approx)

AYRSHIRE - SENIOR COW
LAWRIE *, A & S, CUTHILL TOWERS HARRYS MISS BLONDIE, EX92(4YR), PLI 233, b 02/09/
2015, s CUTHILL TOWERS HARRY P ET
BAYNES & SON *, G.G, MARLEYCOTE QUEEN ET, VG87(3YR), PLI 140, b 17/08/2015, s
PALMYRA TRI-STAR BURDETTE ET
TOMLINSON & SON *, E.T, SANDYFORD MARLOW CLOVER 6 ET, VG87(2YR), PLI 207, b
05/04/2015, s D'ALBANEL MARLOW ET
TAYLOR*, G & A, OLD MILL HAZEL 30, EX90(4YR), PLI 184, b 05/11/2014, s PALMYRA TRI-
STAR BURDETTE ET
LAWRIE *, J & G, BRIERYSIDE RESPECT SWAN, VG88(4YR), PLI -13, b 18/10/2014, s
BRIERYSIDE RESPECT ET

Class 14 - 14.25pm (approx)

HOLSTEIN - SENIOR COW
WILLIAMSON *, M, INGLEDEN GOLDFISH GALILEE, EX91(5YR), PLI 93, b 07/12/2013, s
TOC-FARM GOLDFISH ET
JONES, D & C, ALIANN MINCIO KITTY, EX94-2(5YR), PLI 171, b 29/08/2013, s BERTAIOLA
MINCIO ET
BOWN *, R.A, RICHAVEN FEVER FRANSCI, EX94-2(5YR), PLI 80, b 13/12/2012, s
CRACKHOLM FEVER ET
EVENING HILL FARM LIMITED, WARNELVIEW CUP IRENE 2, EX95-2(6YR), PLI258, b 14/11/
2012, s GILLETTE STANLEYCUP

Continued page 14

*EXHIBITOR BRED
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EVENING HILL FARM LIMITED *, EVENING STANLEYCUP JENNIFER, EX95-2(6YR), PLI 563, b
21/10/2012, s GILLETTE STANLEYCUP

BUTTERFIELD, R& E, NEWBIRKS JAZZ 1584, EX95-2(6YR), PLI316,1020/09/2012,s COMESTAR
LAVANGUARD ET

BOWN*, R.A, RICHAVEN SANCHEZ SQUAW 2, EX94-2(7YR), PLI 52, 0 29/04/2011, s GEN-
MARK STMATIC SANCHEZ

Class 13b - 14.35pm (approx)

AYRSHIRE - SENIOR COW
ADAMSON & SON *, J, SWAITES BRIGHT SPARK 5, EX92(4YR), PLI 187, b 04/06/2014, s
BRIERYSIDE RED CENTURIAN
TOMLINSON & SON *, E.T, SANDYFORD DARK HESTER 2, EX92(4YR), PLI 46, b 23/05/2014,
s SANDYFORD DARK KNIGHT
WINDOW-WALKER *, L, HUNNINGTON LILLY 18, EX91(4YR), PLI 37, b 06/12/2013, s
CHESHIRE VIEW MAGNUM
HOWIE *, M & P, MORWICK KIRSTY 9, EX90(6YR), PLI 117, b 27/07/2013, s ARDMORE
CROWN NAPIER
BAYNES & SON *, G.G, MARLEYCOTE BROWN NELL 20, EX94-4(7YR), PLI 229, b 02/09/
2011, s PALMYRA TRI-STAR BURDETTE ET
SANDERSON, D & C, BALLYGREGGAN BEANA, EX92-2(8YR), PLI 209, b 26/12/2010, s
WEST MOSSGIEL MODERN CLASS
BAYNES & SON, G.G, CHANGUE MAYBELLE 115, EX93(8YR), PLI 26, b 25/08/2009, s
ROSEHILL SLIGHTLY MAGIC

14.45pm (approx)

COW CHAMPIONSHIP - BREEDS
With the winner qualifying for SUPERCOW Class.

15.00pm (approx)
SUPERCOW 2019

*EXHIBITOR BRED
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1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2002

2003

2004

2005

ROLL OF CHAMPIONS

SUPERHEIFER CHAMPION

Ayrshire: Bankend Lady Luck - J. M. Stevenson & Son.

CHAMPION JUNIOR COW

Holstein Friesian: Burtleemore Roybrook Inspired VG 88 - J. & A. Jamieson & Son.
CHAMPION SENIOR COW

Holstein Friesian: Annan Jethro Mandy - G. K. Jamieson.

SUPERHEIFER CHAMPION

Holstein Friesian: Auchenmalg Margaret 17- A. S. Sloan.
CHAMPION JUNIOR COW

Holstein Friesian: Altona Lea Broker Emma VG 89 - A. H. Laird.
CHAMPION SENIOR COW

Holstein Friesian: Grosvenor Dagger Darky - J. R. Mackay & Son.

SUPERHEIFER CHAMPION

Holstein Friesian: Tomalynn Astre Delight - J. W. Tinkler & Son.
CHAMPION COW

Holstein Friesian: Steadfast C. C. Gail - R. J. & D. Loftus Farms.

SUPERHEIFER CHAMPION

Holstein Friesian: Bridge End Skychief Penny - Henry Griffies.
CHAMPION COW

Holstein Friesian: Castlerhydd May ET Ex 95 - C. A. Bown & Sons.

SUPERHEIFER CHAMPION

Holstein Friesian: Annan Integrity Kera - G. K. Jamieson & Golden Calf Co.
CHAMPION COW

Holstein Friesian: Welcome Stormy Lightning - Heavenly Holsteins (A. Swale).

SUPERHEIFER CHAMPION

Ayrshire: Bankend Angel 23 - Murray Stevenson.

CHAMPION COW - COW OF THE CENTURY

Holstein Friesian: Excalibar Saucy Skychief - Mrs E. M. Wolfenden.

SUPERHEIFER CHAMPION

Holstein: Sytche Jed Sally - E. M. Seaton.
INTERBREED CHAMPION

Ayrshire: Cuttle Towers Princess Di - A. & S. Lawrie.
SUPERCOW CHAMPION

Holstein: Bondvale Broker Natasha - Alistair H. Laird.

SUPERHEIFER CHAMPION

Holstein: Stannock Formation Ricki - B. & V. Davidson.

SUPERCOW CHAMPION

Holstein: Holmland Storm FLO PI - H. Wright & Son.

SUPERHEIFER CHAMPION

Holstein: Cleevale Storm Meggie - W. A. & A. Booth.

SUPERCOW CHAMPION

Holstein: Applevue Rudy Mattia - Alderbarrow & Riverdane Holsteins.
SUPERHEIFER CHAMPION

Holstein: Wiltor Dante Tessie VG87 (3yr) - B. & B. Davidson.
SUPERCOW CHAMPION

Holstein: Shanael Gelpro Melody VG89 (3yr) - Cope/Lancaster.
SUPERHEIFER CHAMPION

Holstein: Warnelview Integrity Wonder - J. H. Wilson & Sons.
SUPERCOW CHAMPION

Holstein: Applevue Rudy Mattia - Alderbarrow & Riverdane Holsteins.
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2006

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

SUPERHEIFER CHAMPION

Holstein: Avenham Jackson Companion VG86 (3yr) - Almond Holsteins/Tattynuckle Holsteins.
SUPERCOW CHAMPION

Ayrshire: Muir Royal Faith - W. A. Watson.

SUPERHEIFER CHAMPION

Holstein: Stannock Talent Kiw VG88 (2yr) - M. B. & V. Armstrong and Davidson.
SUPERCOW CHAMPION

Ayrshire: Sandyford Clover - E. T. Tomlinson & Son.

SUPERHEIFER CHAMPION

Holstein: Drointon Jordan Brenda VG87 (2yr) - G. Lucas, Q. Serrabbase & E. Rijnetoldweft.
SUPERCOW CHAMPION

Ayrshire: Barr Ranger Lottie - A. Laird & C. Laird.

SUPERHEIFER CHAMPION

Holstein: Parkend Jacob Betsy VG89 (2yr) - B. Weatherup.
SUPERCOW CHAMPION

Ayrshire: Syke World Sybil - R. & W. Templeton.

SUPERHEIFER CHAMPION

Jersey: Clyde Valley Governor Flora - The Hunter Family.
SUPERCOW CHAMPION

Holstein: Richaven Shottle Squaw ET - R. Bown.

SUPERHEIFER CHAMPION

Ayrshire: Brieryside Profiliz Cherry - G. Lawrie & Sons.

SUPERCOW CHAMPION

Red and White: Dilandy Debonair Tabitha Red ET (2yr) - B. Yates & G. Lawrie.

SUPERHEIFER CHAMPION

Holstein: Parkend Sanchez Tamara - Brian Weatherup.
SUPERCOW CHAMPION

Ayrshire: Sandyford Clover 10 - B. & D. Tomlinson.

SUPERHEIFER CHAMPION

Holstein: Ortongrange Snowman Alysia ET (2yr) - Wiltor Holsteins.
SUPERCOW CHAMPION

Holstein: Peak Goldwyn Rhapsody ET (6yr) - Y K Bradbury.

SUPERHEIFER CHAMPION

Ayrshire: J.Bruchag Talent Evelyn - J. McAlister and G. Lawrie & Sons.
SUPERCOW CHAMPION

Holstein: Blythbridge Blackjack Jackie EX94 (6yr) - Blyth Farms.

SUPERHEIFER CHAMPION

Holstein: Tregibby Windbrook Pledge - A. H. Wilson.
SUPERCOW CHAMPION

Holstein: lllens Atwood Australia - Blyth Bridge Holsteins.

SUPERHEIFER CHAMPION

Holstein: Eastford Atomium Kiwi Red VG88 (2yr) - Eastford Holsteins.
SUPERCOW CHAMPION

Holstein: ICOW Huddlesford Rosann 899 VG88 (4yr) - Huddlesford & ICOW.

SUPERHEIFER CHAMPION

Holstein: Riverdane Brady Sharon VG87 (2yr) - Riverdane Holsteins
SUPERCOW CHAMPION

Holstein: Sahara Sanchez Ambrosia 3 ET, EX94-2 (7yr) - Riverdane Holsteins
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